

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2183/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in CS No.31/1998 & APOT No.  
207/2006 & GA No.1406/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHIVANI PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter with file only.

However, respondent may file Counter Affidavit before 4th October, 2007.

List the matter on 4th October, 2007.

H)  
s  
rar

(S.G.SHAH)

Regist